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ÅTechnology solutions 

ÅPharmacy solutions 

ÅIntelligence and decision support 

tools 

ÅHealth management and 

interventions 

ÅAdministrative and financial services 

Information and technology- 

enabled health services: 

ÅEmployer & Individual 

ÅMedicare & Retirement 

ÅCommunity & State 

ÅMilitary & Veterans 

ÅGlobal 

Helping people live healthier 

lives 

Health care coverage and 

benefits: 



Who is Optum? 
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Optum is a leading health services organization dedicated to 
making the health system work better for everyone  



Our Optum Culture 



Optum Behavioral Health 
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Behavioral Health Only  

Integrated Care with UnitedHealthcare 

Community Plans 



Care Management decision-making is based only on the appropriateness 
of care as defined by: 

 

Å Maryland Level of Care Guidelines based on the Code of Maryland 
Regulations (COMAR) 

Å American Society of Addiction Medicine (ASAM) Criteria 

Å Behavioral Health Clinical Policies 

 

Level of Care Guidelines can be found at: maryland.optum.com. 

 

 

Utilization Management Statement  

maryland.optum.com


Å Open authorizations through 12/31/2019 will be transferred from Beacon to 
Optum for Medicaid, Uninsured, and state funded services  

Å Claims submitted to Beacon on and prior to 12/29/2019 will be adjudicated for 
the final payment under Beacon for the first week in January, 2020.  

Å Providers will receive payment that week just as you do today for adjudicated           
claims. 

Å Claims that are not adjudicated for the final payment under Beacon will be 
migrated to Optum for claims adjudication. 

Å Optumôs first check run is the 2nd week of January when providers will receive 
payment that week just as you do today for adjudicated claims. 

Å The last date to submit claims to Beacon is 12/29/2019. 

Å The first date to submit claims to Optum is 12/30/2019. 

Å Clean claims, with no errors, submitted to Beacon by 12/29/2019 will be 
included on Beaconôs 1/2/2020 check write date. 

Å Any Mail sent to Beacon after 12/31/2019 will be returned to sender  

Key Transition Activities  



Entry through Provider Connect : 

ÅSecure HIPAA-compliant transaction features streamline the claim submission 
process 

ÅAllows for single claim entry or for an electronic file of claims 

ÅAllows claims to be paid quickly and accurately  

 

You must have a registered user ID and password to gain access to 
Provider Connect. 

 
 

Claims Submission Option 1 ï Online  



Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) is an exchange of 
information  
 

Performing claim submission electronically offers distinct benefits: 

ÅIt's fast - eliminates mail and paper processing delays 

ÅIt's convenient - easy set-up and intuitive process, even for those new 
to computers 

ÅIt's secure - data security is higher than with paper-based claims 

ÅIt's efficient - electronic processing helps catch and reduce pre-
submission errors, so more claims auto-adjudicate 

ÅIt's complete - you get feedback that your claim was received by the 
payer; provides claim error reports for claims that fail submission 

ÅIt's cost-efficient - you eliminate mailing costs, the solutions are free 
or low-cost 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Claims Submission Option 2 ï EDI/ Electronically  



ÅYou may use any clearinghouse vendor to submit claims  

ÅPayer ID for submitting claims is OMDBH  

ÅAdditional information regarding EDI 837i and 837p and 
associated companion guides will be made available no later 
than 12/16/19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Claims Submission Option 2 ï EDI/ Electronically 
(continued)   



 Use the CMS Form 1500 claim form:  

ïClaim elements include but are not limited to diagnosis 

ïParticipant name, Participant date of birth, Participant identification number, 
dates of service, type and duration of service, name of clinician (e.g., individual 
who actually provided the service), provider credentials, tax ID and NPI 
numbers 

ïPaper claims submitted via U.S. Postal Service should be mailed to: 

 

Optum Maryland  

P.O. Box 30531  

Salt Lake City, UT 84130 

 

ÅOptum Maryland will accept paper CMS-1500 forms for 
practitioner/professional services or Uniform Billing (UB)-04 forms for 
inpatient and outpatient facility claims. 

 

 

Claims Submission Option 3 ï Paper 



Electronic Payment & Statements (EPS) 

With EPS, you receive electronic funds transfer (EFT) for claim 
payments, plus your Provider Remittance Advice (PRA) is delivered 
online:  

 
ÅLessens administrative costs and simplifies bookkeeping 
ÅReduces reimbursement turnaround time 
ÅFunds are available as soon as they are posted to your account 

 

Instructions to set up the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) process will 
be sent to providers January 2020. 
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To ensure clean claims remember: 

ÅNPI numbers are always required on all claims 

Å A complete diagnosis is required on all claims  

Claims filing deadline: 

Å Maryland Department of Health (MDH) allows claims submission of up to 365 
days from the date of service 

Claims Processing: 

Å Clean claims, including adjustments, will be adjudicated within 14 days of 
receipt.  

Claim Tips 



Participant Eligibility: 
 

Provider is responsible for verification of participant eligibility through Provider 
Connect. 

 

Examples of coding Issues related to claims denials: 

Å Incomplete or missing diagnosis 

Å Invalid or missing HCPCS/CPT codes and modifiers  

Å Use of codes that are not covered services  

Å Required data elements missing, (e.g., number of units) 

Å Provider information is missing/incorrect 

Å Required authorization missing 

Å Units exceed authorization (e.g., 10 inpatient days were authorized, 
facility billed for 11 days) 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Claim Tips (continued)       



General Guidelines: 

Å Provider should include the participant MA number or other participant identifier 

Å CMS-1500 claim submissions may not span dates. Submit each date of service on a 
separate line. 

Å Claims will be denied if the service requires an authorization and an authorization has 
not been issued.  

Å Multiple units of the same service code/modifier on the same day must be submitted on 
ONE claim line.  

Å Certain provider types require that a Rendering provider must be referenced on the 
claim.  At the time of implementation, those Provider Types (PT) include:   

ī Mental Health Groups (PT 27) 

ī Physician Groups (PT 20)  

ī FQHC (PT 34)  

ī ABA (PT AB)   

 

Claim Tips (continued)  



Provider Resources 

The maryland.optum.com website will go-live on 1/1/2020. 

 

Until the go-live date, you should check the MDH ASO Transition site for 

frequently updated FAQs and reference guides 

 

https://mmcp.health.maryland.gov/Pages/Administrative-Service-

Organization-Transition-Information-.aspx 

 

For providers, publicly accessible information located under the Behavioral 

Health Providers menu includes: 

 

Å Maryland Data Initiative 

Å Provider Information, including reimbursement 

Å Provider Training & Education 

Å Provider Alerts 

Å Provider Manual 

Å Provider Forms 

Å Data Capture System 
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You must sign up for the Stateôs ePREP online provider enrollment 
and obtain a Medicaid ID.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

For additional resources related to ePREP visit: 
https://mmcp.health.maryland.gov/Pages/ePREP.aspx 

How to Become a Provider with Optum 

https://mmcp.health.maryland.gov/Pages/ePREP.aspx


ÅNon Medicaid providers do not enroll using ePrep 

 

ÅNon Medicaid providers must register with Optum in order to submit 
    bills for payment and obtain required authorizations 
 

ÅMDRN providers enroll by contacting BHA directly 

 

ÅMaryland problem gambling providers enroll by contacting the  

    U of MD Center of Excellence on Problem Gambling  

 

How to Become a Provider with Optum 



Provider Connect  

Provider Connect secure transactions include: 
 

ÅUpdate ancillary provider demographic information (e.g., hours, 

languages spoken) 

ÅEligibility inquiry 

ÅInitiate authorization requests 

ÅElectronic claim submission 

Åmaryland.optum.com  > Behavioral Health Providers  

ÅAfter enrollment at Maryland Medicaid, register with Optum 

using Provider Connect   

 

 

https://maryland.optum.com/


Optum Maryland Provider Connect Portal 

Provider Connect  

Secure transactions for Medicaid include: 
 

ÅCheck eligibility and authorization or notification of benefits requirements  

Å Submit professional claims and view claim status 

Å Make claim adjustment requests 

ÅRegister for Electronic Payments and Statements (EPS) 

 

 



How do providers obtain Provider Connect 
registration credentials? 

ÅProviders must complete the Optum Provider Connect Survey 
that was distributed via provider alert on November 27, 2019 

ÅThe Provider Connect Survey will collect provider specific 
information to be used in our online provider search 

ÅProviders will be unable to register as a  Provider Connect user 
without the required credentials 

Å Beacon issued user IDs and passwords will not be transferred to 
the Optum Provider Connect System 

 

Optum Provider Survey Link: 
Optum Maryland Provider Connect Survey 

https://optumhealthresearch1.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_eDUREdSUWal9xRP
https://optumhealthresearch1.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_eDUREdSUWal9xRP


Provider Connect Survey Reminders  

ÅThe Optum Provider Connect survey must be completed no later 
than December 20, 2019 in order to receive your registration 
token and Incedo User ID 

ÅBoth a token and Incedo User ID  are required to log in to the 
new Provider Connect system  

ÅGoogle Chrome  is the Web Browser supported for the 
Incedo Provider Connect system.  Chrome can be obtained 
from Google at https://www.google.com/chrome/ 

ÅProviders will receive one token per Provider Type associated 
with their tax ID number.  

Å Failure to complete the survey will delay your Provider Connect 
registration.  

 

https://www.google.com/chrome/


How will I receive my token and Incedo ID? 
Å Registration tokens and Incedo User IDs will be sent only to providers 

who have completed the Optum Provider Connect Survey 

Å Registration tokens and Incedo user IDs will be sent to providers at the 
email address included on their completed survey 

Å Providers with completed surveys will receive 2 emails. 

Å The first email will be instructions on how to access the secure email and 
     proceed with registration. Read the instructions carefully. 
  
ÅThe second, secure email will include both the Incedo Unique ID and    

the tokens. Accessing the secure emails may require the additional 
steps outlined in the instructions in the first email.  

Å Email distribution of registration tokens and Incedo User IDs will occur 
between 12/10/19 and 12/16/19 

Å Both pieces of information are needed to complete the Provider Connect 
registration process.  
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Provider Self-registration 
Summary 

What does provider self-registration do? 

 

Å Allows the provider admin to self-register for 

the provider portal account 

Å Allows the admin user to manage other user 

accounts within their organization 
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- The system 

displays 

confirmation 

message. 

- User clicks 

Login and the 

system 

navigates the 

user to the 

iPC standard 

login page. 

- The user who 

registers is an 

admin user 

who is able to 

register/mana

ge other 

users for their 

own 

organization. 

 

Provider Self-registration 
Wizard Contôd 



Provider Connect Self Registration 

New provider user 

navigates to the 

SSO link & clicks 

Register. 



Provider Self-registration Wizard 

ÅUser is directed to 

the Incedo Provider 

Self-registration 

Wizard. 

 

ÅUser enters the 

security token. 



Provider Self-registration Wizard  (continued) 

ÅUser enters the 

Secondary Identifier 

(i.e. their unique 

Incedo provider 

identifier) which was 

provided to them 

during the provider 

orientation session. 



Provider Self-registration Wizard  (continued) 

Å The system 

displays the 

providerôs details 

for verification 

purposes. The 

content displayed 

on this page is 

classified as  

read-only fields. 

 

Å Upon verifying 

the  details, the 

user clicks Next. 


